TO: Honorable Hubert Brodell, Mayor, and Members of the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas

PETITION TO VACATE ALLEY

I the undersigned, being the sole owner of all property adjoining to the following described street dedication in the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

i -

. .

Part of Lot B of J. T. Barr First Subdivision to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, as recorded in Book #158, Page #97 in the office of the Circuit Court Clerk and Ex-Officio recorder being more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Northeast corner of Lot B of J. T. Barr First Subdivision to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; thence South 0°54'43" West 20.20 feet to the point of beginning proper; thence continue South 0°54'43" West 20.00 feet; thence South 89°53'53" West 75.00 feet; thence North 0°54'43" East 20.00 feet; thence North 89°53'53" East 75.00 feet to the point of beginning proper, containing 1500 Square feet.

herewith file and present this petition to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to have the Alley described above legally closed.

DATED this <u>10th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1995.

PROPERTY OWNER	ADDRESS	DATE
Jamin Dulan	2307 Race	11/10/15
	Jonesbers, AR 72401	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $10^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of <u>Nov</u>, 1995.

Expiration date: MyCommissionExpired Lan 1, 1936

Cynthia S. Hill